
SL NO. ROLL NO. NAME ADDRESS

1 MYS/791/62 KUMAR KISHANRAO 

DESHPANDE

COURT ROAD, BASAWAKALYAN 

DISTRICT:  BIDAR, , 

BASAVAKALYAN-  585 327

2 MYS/102-C/65 SHRI. SHRIPATI MARUTIRAO 

DHOLE

NO, 44/45 NEAR OLD BHAJI 

MARKET GANDHI CHOWK,  

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR DIST,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  585327

3 MYS/38/66 GOVIND RAJARAM GURJAR COURT ROAD BASAVAKALYAN, 

DIST BIDAR, BASAVAKALYAN-  

4 MYS/221-A/68 SHESH RAO PARTAPURKAR BIRADAR COLONY 

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR 

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  

5 MYS/351-A/68 MADHUKAR GUNDERAO 

MAHAJAN

BIRADAR COLONY, NEAR ROTARY 

GARDEN BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR 

DIST, , BASAVAKALYAN-  585 327

6 MYS/110/70 KALYANI JAHANGIR ALI 

KHADAR ALI

KARNATAKA HOUSING COLONY 

BASAVA KALYAN,  BIDAR DIST, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

7 KAR/427/80 DESHPANDE ARUNKUMAR 

NARAYANRAO

DESHPANDE GALLI, 

BASAVALYAN, BIDAR DISTRICT ,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  

8 KAR/207/81 BOLE RAMLING REDDY 

ANNA REDDY

C/O,  REDDY B V DR VENKATESHA 

CLINIC, MAIN ROAD, BASAVA 

KALYAN, DT BIDAR, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

9 KAR/186-A/83 RAJESHWARKAR SADASHIV 

KESHAV RAO

AT POST:  RAJESHWAR, 

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR.  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585   

331

10 KAR/202/83 KHAN PASHAMIAN 

CHUMMUNIAN

PO: NARAYANPUR TQ: 

BASAKALYAN, DISTRICT:   BIDAR, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

11 KAR/241/83 MD KHYAMUDDIN GHAJIPURA STREET TQ: 

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  

12 KAR/456/83 SHINDE ASHOK MADHAV 

RAO

KOTONAL PO: MIRKHOL TQ: B 

KALYAN, DT BIDAR, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

13 KAR/593/85 RATHOD DHANASINGH S/0   TULA  NAIK,     K   H   B     

COLONY, BASAVA KALYAN,  

BIDAR  DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  585   327
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14 KAR/82/86 GURJAR GIRIDHARILAL PATEL  CHOWK, BASAVAKALYAN, 

BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

15 KAR/666/88 MULGE IBRAHIM TRIPURANT, BASAVA KALYANA,  

BIDAR DIST,  BASAVAKALYAN-  

16 KAR/670/88 NAGARALE DAYANAND 

RAMA SHETTEPPA

MAHADEVI  COLONY,  SHIVPUR  

ROAD, TRIPRANTH,  

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR 

DISTRICT ,  BASAVAKALYAN-  

17 KAR/85/89 ASHOK SHANTAPPA 

GUTTEDAR

JAI  SHANKER  COLONY, BASAVA 

KALYAN TALUK,  BIDAR 

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  

18 KAR/171/89 MATHAPATY 

JAICHANNAVEER.J.

BANASHANKARI STREET, NO. 23 - 

52, BASAVAKALYAN,  BIDAR DIST,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  585 327

19 KAR/1085/89 VILAS KAMBLE AT:LAPUR , POST: SASTAPUR, TQ: 

BASAVAKALYAN, DISTRICT: 

BIDAR,  BASAVAKALYAN-  

20 KAR/9/90 KATE BHIMSHA RAMANNA KHB COLONY, BASAVAKALYAN H 

NO 6 MIG 1, BIDAR DIST, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

21 KAR/796/90 CHOUDHARI PANDIT 

MALLESHAPPA

SHREE   NILAYA,  BEHIND  

KALYAN  MANTAP, NEAR  

HANUMAN TEMPLE, SARVODYA  

COLONY,  BASAVAKALYAN.  

BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  585 327

22 KAR/550/92 NAVADGE ASHOK 

MAPANNA

R/O,  HANDRAL (K) TQ: B KALYAN,  

BIDAR DIST,  BASAVAKALYAN-  

23 KAR/650/92 SUDHAKAR RAO VEGETABLE MARKET, GANDHI 

CHOWK,  BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR 

DIST,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585 327

24 KAR/944/93 HUSKE SURYAKANTH 

CHANNAPPA

AT  &  POST;    KOHINOOR, 

BASAVAKALYAN TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585   

401

25 KAR/626/94 ASHOK KUMAR R/ BET BALKUNDA, TQ:  

BASAVAKALYAN,  DIST BIDAR,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  
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26 KAR/832/94 PATIL VIKRAM SAMBHAJI NEW TAMTHIRTH VIL 

CHANDKAPUR POST, 

BASAVAKALYAN TQ, BIDAR DIST, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

27 KAR/943/94 BASAPPA MANIKAPPA 

GUNTURE

AT PO: NARARANPUR 

BASAVAKALYAN TQ, BIDAR 

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  

28 KAR/1085/95 NAGANATH DHANNUR (K) POST 

BASAVAKALYAN TQ,   BIDAR 

DIST,  Basavakalyan-  

29 KAR/1952/95 JAMADAR MEER AMANATH 

ALI

MEER AMANATH ALI, NALBAND 

GALLI,  BASAVA KALYAN, BIDAR 

DISTRUCT ,  BASAVAKALYAN-  

30 KAR/781/96 ERANNA MAHANAND 

SHARANAPPA

K H B  COLONY,  BEHIND  Z, , P,  

OFFICE TQ: BASAVAKALYAN, 

BIDAR DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  585 327

31 KAR/159/97 VIVEKANANDA 

SUBHASCHANDRA

NO,   4417/3,    SHIVAPRASAD, 

GANGA COLONY,    

BASAVAKALYAN,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585   

327

32 KAR/1005/98 RAJESH BHIKAJI NO,   36 - 134,    PATEL CHOWK, 

BASAVAN KALYAN,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  585   

327

33 KAR/1093/98 GOUND SANJEEV SHIVAJI 

RAO

AT  &  POST :DEVNAL 

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK, BIDAR 

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  

34 KAR/1413/98 SANJAY K GURAV MALLIKARJUN STREET,  

BASAVAKALYAN  AT : POST,  

BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN- 585 327

35 KAR/229/99 ARJUN V JOGI AT  &  PO: BASAVAKALYAN 

HEGDE COLONY     NEAR PUMP 

HOUSE, BIDAR, BIDAR-  585   327

36 KAR/1909/99 BAIG MIRZA ZAMEER BAIG DESHPANDE   STREET 

BASAVAKALYAN   TALUK, BIDAR   

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  585 

327

37 KAR/2355/99 RAJKUMAR 

VEERABHADRAPPA MUDBE

POST  : EKLOR TALUK   : 

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR   

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  585 

437
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38 KAR/2379/99 JAMADAR MAHADEV 

PANDURANG

SHIVAPUR   VILLAGE, 

NARAYANAPURA   POST, 

BASAVAKALYAN   TALUK, BIDAR   

DISTRICTG, BASAVAKALYAN-  585 

348

39 KAR/2437/99 RATHOD VIJAY KUMAR R/O YEKLOOR   TANDA POST  : 

YEKLOOR,     BASAVAKALYAN   

TALUK, BIDAR   DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

40 KAR/2440/99 MULGI RAVI AT: LINGADAHALLI, POST  : 

SHARAN NAGAR,   BASAVA 

KALYAN   TALUK, BIDAR    

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  

41 KAR/2590/99 RAJKUMAR SHANMUKAPPA 

M

MAINALLE POST  : GORTA,  

BASAVAKALYAN   TALUK  , 

BIDAR   DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

42 KAR/3047/99 SHAMRAO HOSAMANI PO: HALLI, TQ: BASAVAKALYAN,  

BIDAR DIST, BASAVAKALYAN-  

43 KAR/3546/99 RAVINDRA SIDRAMAPPA NO 30, 362 BIRADAR COLONY, 

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,     

BIDAR DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  585 327

44 KAR/4120/99 BHASKAR VITHAL RAO 

KAMBLE

R/O,  ALTAPUR POST   : SASTAPUR, 

TALUK   : BASAVAKALYAN,    

BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

45 KAR/4483/99 PANDIT BASAPPA AT &  POST  : YERBAG 

BASAVAKALYAN   TALUK, BIDAR   

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  

46 KAR/1029/2001 SURESH NARASAPPA 

KARANINGE

AT PO: RAJESHWAR 

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR DIST, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

47 KAR/2336/2001 SANGAPPA BHIMASHANKAR 

MASHALKAR

NO, 14 (L, I, G), K, H, B,  COLONY 

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR DIST,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  

48 KAR/2626/2001 SHIVARAJ 

HANAMANTHAPPA

PO: ISLAM PUR TQ; 

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR DIST, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

49 KAR/3303/2001 SACHIN MADHUKAR 

MAHAJAN

NEAR ROTARY GARDEN, COURT 

ROAD,  BASAVAKALYAN TQ,  

BIDAR DIST,  BASAVAKALYAN-  

585 327
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50 KAR/1550/2002 ASHOK KIMMI R/0  YERBAG, BASAWAKALYAN  

TALUK,  BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  585  331

51 KAR/2151/2002 CHANDE DHARMANNA S/0  SHIVAPPA,            AT & PO;  

RAJESHWAR, BASAVAKALYAN  

TALUK,  BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  585  331

52 KAR/156/2003 CHANNAMALLIKARJUN 

PANCHAYYA B SIGEDAR

S/O,   PANCHAYYA  SIGEDAR, 

BANASHANKARI  STREET,  

BASAVAKALYAN,       BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  585  

327

53 KAR/278/2003 RAJENDRA ZARANAPPA S/O,  ZARANAPPA,        

NARAYANPUR  POST, 

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  585  

348

54 KAR/1154/2003 ARUNA BIRADAR C/0  RAVINDRA  V  KORKE, NAND 

GOKUL  NIVAS,      BIRADAR  

COLONY,  BASAVAKALYAN,    

BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN

55 KAR/3107/2003 BHIMASHANKER 

SHANTHAPPA

BASAVESHWAR  TEMPLE  ROAD 

HOSPET  GALLI  BASAVAKALYAN, 

BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  585327

56 KAR/1881/2004 SHRI. SHASHIKANT  

SHAMBULINGAPPA

BASAVA  NIVAS,   NO,   6186/40, 

BASAVAKALYAN,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

57 KAR/2009/2004 GIRISH GOVINDRAO GURJAR S/0  GOVINDRAO  GURJAR, COURT  

ROAD,    BASAVAKALYAN,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

58 KAR/2240/2004 BIRADAR CHANDRAS 

SHESHERAO

S/0  SHESHE RAO,     AT;  

MACHANAL, BASAVA KALYAN   

TALUK,  BIDAR  DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN

59 KAR/3478/2004 GNYANADEV AMBAJI S/0   AMBAJI,   MANTALA  POST, 

BASAVA KALYAN  TALUK, BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN
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60 KAR/11/2005 RAJKUMAR SHARANAPPA S/0   SHARANAPPA,   BET 

BALKUNDA  POST, BASAVA 

KALYAN   TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  565    

327

61 KAR/134/2005 PRAKASH GURULINGAPPA S/0   GURULINGAPPA,    AT;   

KHANDALA  , POST;   GOUR,    

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

62 KAR/582/2005 SHIVARAY MURAGEPPA 

BIRADAR

S/0  MURAGEPPA  BIRADAR,   R/0   

GILIGILI BASAVAKALYANA  

TALUK,  BIDAR DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN

63 KAR/799/2005 SUSHIL  ASHOKKUMAR  

SHRIVASTAVA

S/0   A   SHRIVASTAVA,     NO.   

30/149, TRIPURANT,    

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

64 KAR/802/2005 VITHAL ISMAIL S/0   ISMAIL  GAIKWAD,     

SAIDAPUR  VILLAGE, 

YELLADGUNDI   POST,    

BASAVAKALYAN TALUK, BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585   

419

65 KAR/828/2005 SANJEEVA REDDY S/0   SHARANAPPA,     YERBAGH  

POST, BASAVAKALYAN   TALUK,  

BIDAR  DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN

66 KAR/1453/2005 AMRUTHAPPA S/0   DASHARATH,      CHINKERA  

VILLAGE, YERBAG  POST,     

BASAVA KALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

67 KAR/1486/2005 MACHENDRA B KELKERI S/0   BHEEMANNA,    SHARAN 

NAGAR POST, BASAVAKALYAN   

TALUK,  BIDAR  DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  585   437

68 KAR/2567/2005 RAHUL S S/0   SHIVAJIRAO,    DARGAH 

ROAD, BASAVAKALYAN,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

69 KAR/3519/2005 ANILKUMAR KUPPANNA S/0   KUPPANNA,    NO.  26 - 262, 

VIJAYA NAGAR COLONY,    

BASAVA KALYAN,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN
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70 KAR/4023/2005 SUJATA     AMRUTHRAO     

LADE

PLOT  NO.   24,   ' SHIVSHANTI 

NIVAS,'SARVODAYA COLONY, 

NEAR KALYAN 

MANTAP,BASAVAKALYAN,       

BIDAR  DISTRICT.

71 KAR/304/2006 SURYAKANTH.    A.    

GAIKWAD

S/0   ARJUN  GAIKWAD,     AT;  

SARJOLA  , HARKOOD  POST,    

BASAVA KALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585   

437

72 KAR/551/2006 MALLIKARJUN 

VISHWANATH

S/0    VISHWANATH,     BELURA  

POST, BASAVA KALYAN   TALUK,  

BIDAR  DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN

73 KAR/1721/2006 TUKKAPPA SHARANAPPA S/0   SHARANAPPA  MALGAR, 

TRIPURANT  VILLAGE,   

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

74 KAR/2258/2006 SUMANGAL P SHINDE C/0   PRALHADRAO  SHINDE  

NILAYA, SHIVAJI NAGAR,      

BASAVAKALYAN,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

75 KAR/2472/2006 RUDRASHETTY S/0    SANGAPPA,     HIPPARGA  

BAG  POST, BASAVA KALYAN  

TALUK,  BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  585   437

76 KAR/3135/2006 BASAVAKUMAR  

KASHINATHAYYA

S/0   KASHINATHAYYA  VASTRAD, 

HULSOOR  POST,   

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585   

116

77 KAR/3278/2006 DIGAMBER KAMBLE S/0   GUNDAJI  KAMBLE,    

ATLAPUR  VILLAGE, 

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585   

327

78 KAR/3352/2006 GNYANDEV MARUTIRAO S/0   MARUTI RAO,    R/0    

MATALA, BASAVAKALYAN   

TALUK,  BIDAR  DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  585   419
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79 KAR/3501/2006 SOMANATHA  SUBHASH   

PATIL

S/0   SUBHASH  PATIL,    

MUCHALAMB  POST, 

BASAVAKALYAN   TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

80 KAR/3758/2006 VIJAYANAND NATEKAR S/0    SHRAVANKUMAR,     R/0   

HANDRAL (K), TADOLA  POST,    

BASAVA KALYAN   TALUK,  

BIDAR  DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN

81 KAR/784/2007 RAVIKANTH 

MAHARDURAPPA

S/0   MAHARUDRAPPA,    

BHIMANAL, MARAGUTI  POST,   

KAMAAPURA  VIA,  GULBARGA  

TALUK   &   DISTRICT,  

GULBARGA

82 KAR/811/2007 CHANNABASAPPA 

KALYANRAO

S/0   KALYAN RAO,     GADLEGAON  

POST, BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  

BIDAR  DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN

83 KAR/1063/2007 VIJAYALAXMI MARUTIRAO D/0   MARUTI RAO,     BHATAMBRA  

POST, BHALKI  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BHALKI

84 KAR/1117/2007 SANGMESH 

SHIVAPUTRAPPA

S/0   SHIVAPUTRAPPA   N   AUSE, 

MALLIKARJUN COLONY,   

BASAVAKALYAN,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

85 KAR/1890/2007 SAGARE ARJUN SAIBANNA S/0   SAIBANNA,      NO.  28 - 25/28 - 

54, JAISHANKAR  K H B   COLONY,  

BEHIND T P S  OFFICE, 

BASAVAKALYAN,     BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

86 KAR/2778/2007 RAJKUMAR MADIVALAPPA S/0   MADIVALAPPA,     

TRIPURANT  VILLAGE, 

BASAVAKALYAN   TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

87 KAR/2782/2007 PRABHU VISHWANATH S/0   VISHWANATH,     BELURA  

VILLAGE, BASAVAKALYAN  

TALUK,  BIDAR  DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  585   327
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88 KAR/2919/2007 AMBIKA CHANNAPPA N W/0   V  S   NAGARALE,    

ADVOCATE,   NO. 4417/3, SHIVA 

PRASAD,    GANGA COLONY,    

BASAVAKALYAN,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  

89 KAR/2991/2007 AMARNATH GURANNA MUNCHALAMBA 

BASAVAKALYAN TALUK, BIDAR 

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  0

90 KAR/3012/2007 SUNIL SUBHASH S/0    SUBHASH  CHIRDE,    HOSPET 

STREET, GANDHI CHOWK,   

BASAVA KALYAN,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

91 KAR/3025/2007 PRASHANT BASAVARAJ S/0   BASAVARAJ   S   NARSHETTY,   

NO.  6412/78, HIREMATH COLONY,   

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585   

327

92 KAR/3053/2007 BASAVARAJ SHIVAJI COLONY 

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR, BIDAR-  

858327

93 KAR/3169/2007 VEERSHETTY S/0    SHIVARAY,    HEDAMPALLI  

VILLAGE, HIPPARGA (BAG ),   

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585   

437

94 KAR/3527/2007 UMESH. T. RATHOD S/0  TUKARAM  RATHOD, BELUR  

POST,    BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  

BIDAR  DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  585   346

95 KAR/3547/2007 VINODKUMAR BASAPPA S/0   BASAPPA  KURE,   BELUR, 

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585   

326

96 KAR/4002/2007 BALAJI BABURAO ADEPPA S/0   BABURAO  ADEPPA,    

GANESH NAGAR, AT;  HULSOOR,    

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585   

416

97 KAR/4216/2007 VIJAYAKUMAR 

GURUBASAPPA WATGE

S/0   GURUBASAPPA   WATGE,    

HULSOOR POST, BASAVAKALYAN   

TALUK,  BIDAR DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  585   416
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98 KAR/365/2008 SIDRAM S/0   PRABHU KUMAR,     AT;   

BELUR, BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  

BIDAR  DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN

99 KAR/437/2008 SANJEEVKUMAR 

RAMCHANDRA

S/0   RAMCHANDRA,     

RAJESHWAR  POST, 

BASAVAKALYAN   TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

100 KAR/452/2008 VINOD GUNDAPPA S/0   GUNDAPPA,     ISLAMPURA  

VILLAGE, BASAVA ALYANA  

TALUK,  BIDAR  DISTRICT,  

BASAVAKALYAN

101 KAR/635/2008 RENUKA MALLAYYA D/0   MALLAYYA,    BHAVANA  

NILAYA, GANGA  COLONY,    

BASAVA KALYAN,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585   

327

102 KAR/1005/2008 PRAKASH TULJAPPA S/0   TULJAPPA    

HANAMANTHWADI VILLAGE, 

YERANDI  POST,   

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

103 KAR/1208/2008 SANJEEV DHANNURE S/0    RAMACHANDRA,   ATLAPUR  

VILLAGE, SASTAPUR  POST,    

BASAVA KALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT,  BASAVAKALYAN

104 KAR/2354/2008 MAHESHKUMAR KALLAPPA 

HALANGE

S/0   KALLAPPA,    AT  &  POST:  

BELUR, BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  

BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

105 KAR/2436/2008 OMKAR MASTANAPPA R/O.  ISLAMPUR,  

BASAVAKALYAN, , BIDAR 

DISTRICT, , BIDAR-  

106 KAR/2497/2008 SHRINIVAS GOVINDARAO S G PILAMAGOLLE KAMBLEWADI,  

MATALA POST,  , 

BASAVAKALYAN TALUK,  BIDAR 

DIST, BASAVAKALYAN-  

107 KAR/3691/2008 RUKMINI BAI D/0   MANIKAPPA  SINGARE,    

MUCHALAM,    BASAVAKALYAN , 

BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  585327
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108 KAR/3735/2008 SITARAM OMALA RATHOD S/0 OMLA  M  RATHOD,  

KALKHORA TANDA, KALKHORA  

POST,   BASAVAKALYAN TALUK,  

BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

109 KAR/331/2009 KATE SURESH R/O.  HANDRAL (K) POST TADOLA,  

, BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR 

DISTRICT -  

110 KAR/817/2009 HANUMANTHAPPA AT  &  POST ,YARABAG 

BASAVAKALYAN   TALUK, 

BIDAR,DISTRICT, B. KALYAN-  

111 KAR/1032/2009 GOURISHANKER 

SURYAKANT

S/0  SURYAKANT,   NO.  14/134,  

HOSPET  STREET,   

BASAVESHWAR TEMPLE ROAD,  

BASAVA KALYAN,    BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVA  KALYAN-  

112 KAR/1140/2009 SURYAKANT S/0  SURYAKANT  JAGANNATH  

CHILLABATTE AT  &  POST:  

BELUR,   BASAVAKALYAN TALUK,  

BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  

113 KAR/1632/2009 DONGRE  NAGESH      B S/0   BABURAO,    DESHPANDE 

GALLI, NEAR RAGHAVENDRA 

SWAMY TEMPLE,  

BASAVAKALYAN,    BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVA KALYAN -  

114 KAR/1674/2009 DIGAMBAR REDDY S/O  SHANKAREPPA,   LINGADALLI 

POST, BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK,  

BIDAR  DISTRICT, BASAVA  

KALYAN -  585437

115 KAR/2035/2009 RAVINDRAYYA HUGAYYA AT  &  POST ;  NARAYANPUR, 

BASAVKALYAN  TALUK,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  

116 KAR/2051/2009 ESHWAR LAXMAN S/0  LAXMAN,   CMC  NO.  1984/32, 

GANGA COLONY,   

BASAVAKALYAN,  BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVA KALYAN-  

585327

117 KAR/3067/2009 GOPALREDDY BABUREDDY MATULA POST,  BASAVA KALYAN 

TALUK, , BIDAR DISTRICT, , 

BASAVAKLAYAN-  585419
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118 KAR/3231/2009 SHARADA YAMANAPPA C/O  NIRUPADI, K POLICE  QTR'S,  

BASAVAKALYAN,DISTRICT-

BIDAR, BASAVAKALYAN-  

119 KAR/3306/2009 CHINNAMMA B.K.  SIRSI  FERTILIZER,  HULSOOR 

ROAD, , BASAVA KALYAN, BIDAR 

DISTRICT, , BASAVAKALYAN-  

585327

120 KAR/315/2010 GURUNATH SRIMANTH AT  &  POST :  BET  BAIKUNDA 

BASAVAKAKALYAN  TALUK,  

BIDAR  DUISTRICT, B. KALYAN-  

585327

121 KAR/1732/2010 MANOJKUMAR MARUTIRAO R/O  TRIPURANTH  BESIDE , GOVT  

PRIMARY  SCHOOL TRIPURANTH  

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  

585327

122 KAR/2761/2010 SHRI. MAHADEV   BALIRAM   

HALSE

AT & POST: DHANNUR K  BASAVA 

KALYA TALUK, , BIDAR DISTRICT, 

, BASAVAKALYAN-  585327

123 KAR/2830/2010 ANAND  JAIRAM YERANDI POST BASAVAKALYAN 

TALUK,  BIDAR DIST, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  585327

124 KAR/2846/2010 RAJYOGARADHYA 

CHANNAVEERAYYA

AT & POST:  YARABAG,  BASAVA 

KALYAN TALUK, , BIDAR 

DISTRICT, , BASAVAKALYAN-  

585331

125 KAR/3092/2010 SHRI. KANAK  ARJUN SARVODAYA COLONY PLOT NO. 

33,  KALYAN MANTAP ROAD,  

BASAVAKALYAN,  BIDAR 

DISTRICT, B. KALYAN-  

126 KAR/1230/2011 SIDRAM  BANDEPPA C/O  MALLIKARJUN DAYANAND  

CHOWK  BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  

585327

127 KAR/1514/2011 RAMLING SHANKER RAO MUCHALAMB  AT &  POST 

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK, BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVKALYAN-  585327

128 KAR/1554/2011 PRASHANT PRABHURAJ ANDEIMATH DHARAMPET, POST: 

MANTHAL, , BASAVA KALYAN 

TALUK, BIDAR DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  585419
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129 KAR/1687/2011 KALE MANOHAR KRISHNA KUNJ,  SARVODAYA 

COLONY, , NEAR S.S.K.B. 

COLLEGE, , BASAVAKALYAN-  

130 KAR/111/2012 SHRI. UMAKANT  

SHANKAREPPA

R/O  ATALAPUR,  SASTAPUR  POST 

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK, BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  

131 KAR/879/2012 RAVINDRA  ERANNA ISLAMPUR  VILLAGE  &  POST 

BASAVAKALAYAN  TALUK, 

BIDAR  DISTRICT, BIDAR-  585331

132 KAR/1331/2012 SHRI. SAHADEV  TRIMUK RAMTIRTH  ( K ) VILLAGE 

CHANDIKAPURA  POST, 

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK  BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALAYAN-  

133 KAR/1546/2012 SHRI. BASAVARAJ  

VEERABHADRAPPA

R/O  ATALAPUR  SASTAPUR  POST 

BASAVAKALYAN  TALUK, BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  

134 KAR/63/2013 AFROOZ SULTANA H.NO. 44-45,  R/O. QILLA GALLY, , 

BASAVA KALYAN, BIDAR 

DISTRICT, B.KALYANA-  

135 KAR/235/2013 SMT. NAGAMMA  

VEERANNA

R/O  ISLAMPUR BASAVAKALAYAN  

TALUK, BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALAYAN-  

136 KAR/786/2013 SURYAVANSHI  ANITA  

VYANKAT

C/O  RAJKUMAR  MUDBIKAR 

NEAR  GOVT  PRIMARY  SCHOOL, 

TRIPURANTH  BASAVAKALYAN  

TALUK  BIDAR  DISTRICT, 

BASAVAKALYAN-  585327

137 KAR/797/2014 ANUSUYA TULSIRAM RAMABAI KOLONY TRIPURANTA, 

TQ. BASAVA KALYAN, DIST. 

BIDAR, BASAVA KALYAN -  

138 KAR/1562/2014 SING  SHAMRAO  

LAXMANRAO

M.I.G.I.14, KHB COLONY,  

BASAVAKALYAN  TQ, , BIDAR 

DIST,  BASAVAKALYAN-  

139 KAR/2163/2015 SANJEEVKUMAR 

VISHWANATH

R/O MANTHAL TQ. 

BASAVAKALYAN, DIST. BIDAR , 

BASAVAKALYAN-  
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140 KAR/2628/2017 SHRI. UMESH SADLAPUR,  POST - YERBAGA 

BASAVA KALLAYAN  TALUK, 

BIDAR  DISTRICT, BASAVA  

KALLAYAN-  

141 KAR/48/2018 SHRI. SUSHEEL DHONDU 

PRASAD

RAJPUT GALLI NEAR FORT, 

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR DIST,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  585327

142 KAR/699/2018 SHRI. BHURLE REVANAPPA 

SIDDAPPA

R/O  NEAR  BANSHANKARI  

TEMPLE BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR  

DISTRICT, BASAVAKALYAN-  

585327

143 KAR/900/2019 SHRI. RUPA VENKATRAO 

PANCHAL

PANCHAL NIVAS, SUBHASH 

CHOWK LANE, OPP. PEER PASHA 

BANGLOW,  H.NO.15-9/2, 

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR DIST,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  

144 KAR/2978/2021 SHRI. ASHOKA C/O HIPPARGA (BAG) 

BASAVAKALYAN TQ,   BIDAR 

DIST,  BASAVAKALYAN-  585437

145 KAR/4609/2021 SHRI. RAJSHEKAR ASHOK 

NANDGE

R/O SAIGAON BHALKI TALUK, 

BIDAR DISTRICT, -  585416

146 KAR/4941/2021 VIJAYALAXMI H.NO. 39/22, BALOJI GALLI, 

BASAVAKALYAN TQ,  BIDAR 

DIST,  BASAVAKALYAN-  

147 KAR/5194/2021 SHABARI BHIMASHA R/O HANDRAL (K) POST TADOLA, 

BASAVAKALYAN TQ,  BIDAR 

DIST,  BASAVAKALYAN-  

148 KAR/5228/2021 MANJARI BHIMASHA TEACHERS COLONY, TIPRANTH 

BASAVAKALYANA, TADOLA 

POST, BIDAR DISTRICT, -  585327

149 KAR/553/2022 SHANTANU MAIN ROAD, DARGAH 

CROSSNEAR GANDHI 

CHOWK,BASAVAKALYAN TQ. & 

BIDAR DIST.

150 KAR/2046/2022 SHRI. SANTOSH REVANAPPA 

BHURLE

NEAR BANASHAKARI TEMPLE, 

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR DIST,  

BASAVAKALYAN-  585327

151 KAR/2438/2022 SHRI. SUNEELKUMAR H.NO.29/255, PANDRI GALLI,  

TRIPURNATH, BASAVAKALYAN, 

BIDAR DIST,  BASAVAKALYAN-  

585327

152 KAR/2660/2022 SHRI. MAHESH PLOT NO 90, BANASHANKARI 

NILAYA BESIDE ESHWAR TEMPLE 

BASAVESHWAR NAGAR YADGIR 

TQ DIST YADGIR 585202 
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153 KAR/3937/2022 SHRI. MEER SAIF ALI HOUSE NO. 44/60,QILLA GALLI, 

BASAVAKALYANBIDAR DIST.

154 KAR/5889/2022 SHRI. MAHAMMAD AQIB 

MUJATABA

87, ANWAR PET, 

BASAVAKALYANA,  BIDAR(DIST), 

BIDAR-  585327

155 KAR/1927/2023 SHRI. SHOEB #29/166, PANCHAYAT KATTI 

TRIPURANATHBASAVAKALYANA

156 KAR/5598/2023 SAMREEN SABA 38/72,NALBAND GALLI, SHAH 

NAGARA STREET,  

BASAVAKALYAN, BIDAR-  585327

157 KAR/5599/2023 SAMREEN BEGUM NALBANO GALLI ANJUMAN 

FUNCTION HALL,  

BASAVAKLYANA, BIDAR, BIDAR-  

585327

158 KAR/2447/2024 AMBRISH V B #11/68, NEAR OLD PANCHAYAT 

RAJESHWAR BASAVKALYAN, 

BIDAR, BIDAR-  585331

159 KAR/4504/2024 BHAGYASHREE #30-177, SHIVA NAGAR, 1ST 

BLOCK BESIDE NAVA JEEVAN  

HOSPITAL, TRISPURANATH ROAD, 

BASAVAKALYANA, BIDAR-  585327

160 KAR/5271/2024 GNANADEV YALLADAGUNDI 

BASAVAKALYANA(TQ), 

BIDAR(DIST), BIDAR(DIST)-  585419

161 KAR/6778/2024 GANESH BOLEGAON, BHALKI(TQ), 

BIDAR(DIST), BIDAR(DIST)-  585416
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